
 

BRIHANMUMBAI  MAHANAGARPALIKA 
Office of the Asstt. Engineer (maint) ‘N’ ward, First Floor, Jawahar road, Ghatkopar (E) ,  

Mumbai-400077 

                           No.       Date. 

 
QUOTATION NOTICE 

 
The Assistant Municipal Commissioner ‘N’ Ward situated at Jawahar Road, Ghatkopar 

(E), Mumbai-400 077, invites lacquer sealed quotations for supplying various equipment for 

repair and cleaning material to Rajawadi repair chowky in N ward, Ghatkopar (East). 

The blank Quotation Form will be available with Head Clerk Expenditure ‘N’ ward on 

any working day from 23/ 02/ 2024  to  26/02 /2024  between 11.00 Am to 04.00 pm on payment 

of    Rs. 300/- + 18% GST. 

 The Quotationer shall pay Rs.6000/- EMD in cash. The EMD deposit must be paid in 

cash on any working day previous to the quotation opening date i.e.26/02/2024 from 08.00am to 

8.00 pm in CFC of N ward. EMD deposit will not be accepted in the form of cheque. The 

registered contractors who have standing deposit will also have to pay this quotation deposit. 

 The duly lacquer sealed quotations must be submitted not later than 1.00 p.m. on         

26/02/2024 at the office of Asst. Engineer (Maint.) ‘N’ ward, 1st Floor, at above address 

personally & not by post. The quotations received will be opened at 03.00 p.m. on 26/02/2024         

in the chamber of Asst. Engineer (Maint.) ‘N’ Ward in the presence of the bidder who wishes to 

attend the same. The Asst. Commissioner ‘N’ ward reserves the right to accept or to reject any 

quotation without assigning any reason.  

 Quotation document will not sent by post.  

  

 

 Sd/-                Sd/-    Sd/- 

Asst. Engineer (Maint. ) ‘N’ Ward    E.E. ‘N’ Ward  Asst.Commissioner‘N’ Ward 

 

 

 

 
 
 



 
BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 

 

Subject:- e-Spot quotation for supplying various equipment for repair and 

cleaning material to Rajawadi repair chowky in N ward, Ghatkopar (East). 
  

Name of 
Work 

Supplying various equipment for repair and cleaning material to Rajawadi repair 
chowky in N ward, Ghatkopar (East). 

Sr. No. Description Quantity 
Rate (Including 

GST) 
Unit Amount 

(Including GST) 
   Hand Grinder 

1  
Nos  

2 Hammer Drill Machine 
1  

Nos  

3 Wooden Cutter Machine 
1  

Nos  

4 E;ectric Planer (Randa)  1  Nos  

5 Electric screw Driver 1  Nos  

6 Screw Driver 2 in 1  8” 2  Nos  

7 Screw Driver 2 in 2 12” 2  Nos  

8 Hammer with handle 1 Kg 1  Nos  

9 Hammer with handle ½ Kg  1  Nos  

10 GI Iron Binding Wire  2  Bld  

11 Monkey plier  1  Nos  

12 Nose plier 1  
Nos  

13 Measuring tap 5 mtr 2  
Nos  

14 Brass Hinges 4  
Nos  

15 Floor grass Broom 50  
Nos  

16 Red cloth Turkey 50  
Mtr  

17 
Floor cleaner Brush with rod 
big 2  

Nos  

18 Floor cleaner liquid  40  
Ltr  

19 Angle cock 5  
Nos  



20 Gun Metal Valve 5 mm 1  
Nos  

21 Drawer Lock 40  
Nos  

22 Steel Hinges 20  
Nos  

23 Pad Lock 65 mm 10  
Nos  

24 Pad Lock 50 mm 10  
Nos  

25 Door Stopper 12  
Nos  

26 Bleaching powder 25  
Kg  

27 Black Oil Paint  8  
Ltr  

28 Silver Aluminium Paint 1  
Ltr  

29 Folding Bracket 4  
Nos  

30 Vacuum cleaner 1  
Nos  

31 Door Closer 10  
Nos  

  Total  

 
 In Words :- ____________________________________________________________ 
____________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Vendor Code :-  
Quotationer’s full address 
and Telephone No., 
person to be contacted  
____________________________ 
____________________________ 
____________________________ 
      Quotationer’s Signature & Office Stamp 
M/s. __________________________________ 
 


